CITY OF BOSTON
IN CITY COUNCIL

March 13, 2024
Councilor Louijeune
ORDERED: That effective Saturday, March 16, 2024 the following named person be,

and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until
Friday, June 14, 2024:

BiWeekly Payroll:

Skarlett Abreu Martinez Secretary $720.00 part time
Kennedy Avery Secretary $3,269.24 full time
Anthony Baez Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Abdullah Beckett Administrative Asst. $2,307.70 full time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval ~ Secretary $2,115.40 full time
Melissa Beltran Secretary $3,076.94 full time
Maccon Bonner Secretary $1,232.00 part time
Bruce Broisman Secretary $2,576.94 full time
Matthew W. Broude Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Dianna Bronchuk Secretary $3,846.16 full time
Angie Brutus Secretary $3,076.94 full time
Ana E. Calderon Secretary $3,461.54 full time
Lauren Carmi Administrative Asst.  $560.00 part time
Joshua Champagne Secretary $1,153.86 part time
Mark A. Cohen Secretary $1,000.00 part time
Jessica Correia Secretary $2,500.00 full time
Gabriel Cruz Secretary $2,307.70 full time
Julisa Curet Rodriguez Secretary $2,307.70 full time
Amanda Curley Secretary $3,846.16 full time
Sofronia Daley Secretary $2,734.62 part time
Cindy Dieujuste Secretary $2,692.32 full time
Elaine Donovan Secretary $2,115.40 full time
Judith E. Evers Secretary $769.24 part time
Therese Fitzgerald Secretary $1,000.00 part time
Jordan Frias Secretary $3,076.94 full time
Deborah Glennon Secretary $2,269.24 full time
Francis Gonzalez Secretary $1,653.86 full time



Aran Hamilton Grenham

Hodan Hashi

Jack Imbergamo
Carla Johnson
Charles Levin
Melissa Lo
Matthew Martinelli

Moira McCrave-Carragee
Joseph M. McEachern
Irene Nakabonge-Lugude

Ayomide Olumuyiwa
Isabella Ortega
Kevin O’Sullivan
Sebastian Parra
Emily Polston
Jesse Purvis
Wilmer Quinones
Gabriela Ramirez
Millie Rivera
Liam Rimas
Geidy Romero
Julie Ryan
Anushree Sahay
Elizabeth Sanchez
Yuqing Sun

Lily Sweeterman
Priscilla Tagoes
Laura Toledano
Kori-Reign Tyler
Sophia Wang
Vanessa Woo

Joy Yamagiwa
Ewura Yankah
Angela Yarde
Wayne D. Yeh

Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary

Administrative Asst.
Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary

Administrative Asst.

Secretary
Secretary

$3,461.54
$2,692.32
$1,923.08
$2,692.31
$3,346.16
$1,807.70
$2,576.94
$2,500.00
$769.24
$2,115.40
$1,923.08
$540.00
$4,230.78
$1,923.08
$3,173.08
$2,692.32
$3,076.94
$2,076.94
$1,000.00
$1,923.08
$2,886.62
$2,884.62
$2,500.00
$2,846.16
$1,730.78
$2,423.08
$1,730.78
$2,307.70
$1,470.00
$2,846.16
$2,615.40
$,2,030.00
$2,423.08
$1,440.00
$2,500.00

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time

part time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time
part time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time



Ron Cobb
Karishma Chouhan
Arnita Flint
Michelle A.L. Goldberg
Meghan Kavanagh
Cora F. Montrond
Candace Morales
Shane Pac

Lorraine Schettino
Cierra Thompson
Ethan Vara

City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst. $3,546.28
Budget Analyst $3,153.86
Office Manager $2,899.70
Central Staff Director $5,659.24
Senior Legislative Assistant $3,328.00
Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst $3,546.28
Administration & Technical Assistant $3,404.20
Director of Legislative Budget Analysis $3,993.62
Business Manager $3,578.86
Legislative Assistant $450.00

Television Operations & Technology Director $3,469.24

full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
full time
part time
full time



