CITY OF BOSTON IN CITY COUNCIL

March 13, 2024

Councilor Louijeune

ORDERED: That effective Saturday, March 16, 2024 the following named person be, and hereby is, appointed to the position set against their name until Friday, June 14, 2024:

BiWeekly Payroll:

Skarlett Abreu Martinez	Secretary	\$720.00	part time
Kennedy Avery	Secretary	\$3,269.24	full time
Anthony Baez	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Abdullah Beckett	Administrative Asst.	\$2,307.70	full time
Dulce M. Bernal-Sandoval	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Melissa Beltran	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Maccon Bonner	Secretary	\$1,232.00	part time
Bruce Broisman	Secretary	\$2,576.94	full time
Matthew W. Broude	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Dianna Bronchuk	Secretary	\$3,846.16	full time
Angie Brutus	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Ana E. Calderon	Secretary	\$3,461.54	full time
Lauren Carmi	Administrative Asst.	\$560.00	part time
Joshua Champagne	Secretary	\$1,153.86	part time
Mark A. Cohen	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Jessica Correia	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Gabriel Cruz	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Julisa Curet Rodriguez	Secretary	\$2,307.70	full time
Amanda Curley	Secretary	\$3,846.16	full time
Sofronia Daley	Secretary	\$2,734.62	part time
Cindy Dieujuste	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Elaine Donovan	Secretary	\$2,115.40	full time
Judith E. Evers	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Therese Fitzgerald	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Jordan Frias	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Deborah Glennon	Secretary	\$2,269.24	full time
Francis Gonzalez	Secretary	\$1,653.86	full time

A II '14 C 1	C 4	¢2 4 <i>C</i> 1 54	C 11 4
Aran Hamilton Grenham	Secretary	\$3,461.54	full time
Hodan Hashi	Administrative Asst.	\$2,692.32	full time
Jack Imbergamo	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Carla Johnson	Secretary	\$2,692.31	full time
Charles Levin	Secretary	\$3,346.16	full time
Melissa Lo	Secretary	\$1,807.70	full time
Matthew Martinelli	Secretary	\$2,576.94	full time
Moira McCrave-Carragee	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
Joseph M. McEachern	Secretary	\$769.24	part time
Irene Nakabonge-Lugude	Administrative Asst.	\$2,115.40	full time
Ayomide Olumuyiwa	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Isabella Ortega	Secretary	\$540.00	part time
Kevin O'Sullivan	Administrative Asst.	\$4,230.78	full time
Sebastian Parra	Secretary	\$1,923.08	full time
Emily Polston	Secretary	\$3,173.08	full time
Jesse Purvis	Secretary	\$2,692.32	full time
Wilmer Quinones	Secretary	\$3,076.94	full time
Gabriela Ramirez	Secretary	\$2,076.94	full time
Millie Rivera	Secretary	\$1,000.00	part time
Liam Rimas	Administrative Asst.	\$1,923.08	full time
Geidy Romero	Administrative Asst.	\$2,886.62	full time
Julie Ryan	Secretary	\$2,884.62	full time
Anushree Sahay	Administrative Asst.	\$2,500.00	full time
Elizabeth Sanchez	Administrative Asst.	\$2,846.16	full time
Yuqing Sun	Secretary	\$1,730.78	part time
Lily Sweeterman	Secretary	\$2,423.08	full time
Priscilla Tagoes	Secretary	\$1,730.78	part time
Laura Toledano	Administrative Asst.	\$2,307.70	full time
Kori-Reign Tyler	Secretary	\$1,470.00	full time
Sophia Wang	Secretary	\$2,846.16	full time
Vanessa Woo	Administrative Asst.	\$2,615.40	full time
Joy Yamagiwa	Secretary	\$,2,030.00	full time
Ewura Yankah	Administrative Asst.	\$2,423.08	full time
Angela Yarde	Secretary	\$1,440.00	part time
Wayne D. Yeh	Secretary	\$2,500.00	full time
•	•	,	

Ron Cobb	City Messenger & Sr. Legislative Asst.	\$3,546.28	full time
Karishma Chouhan	Budget Analyst	\$3,153.86	full time
Arnita Flint	Office Manager	\$2,899.70	full time
Michelle A.L. Goldberg	Central Staff Director	\$5,659.24	full time
Meghan Kavanagh	Senior Legislative Assistant	\$3,328.00	full time
Cora F. Montrond	Senior Legislative Asst. & Budget Analyst	\$3,546.28	full time
Candace Morales	Administration & Technical Assistant	\$3,404.20	full time
Shane Pac	Director of Legislative Budget Analysis	\$3,993.62	full time
Lorraine Schettino	Business Manager	\$3,578.86	full time
Cierra Thompson	Legislative Assistant	\$450.00	part time
Ethan Vara	Television Operations & Technology Director	\$3,469.24	full time